|

BY

RECRIVED

_ Project Name: County Road Roadside Landscape Specilications
NOV 1 1 2003
N " CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF WILLTAMSON §

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to contract for professional landscape architectural
services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of
Texas, (the "County") and TBG Partners (the "Landscape Architect”) and becomes effective
when fully executed by both parties.

WHEREAS, the County and the Landscape Architect executed a contract on 23 June 2009;

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item the agreement to $214,460.00;
and,

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the maximum
amount payable under the agreement to $500,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit II are limited to the rates noted; and,
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract
is amended as follows:

I. The not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1. I is hereby increased from $214,460.00
to $736,058.00.

II. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 is hereby increased from
$500,000.00 to $1,000,000.00.

ITI. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit II remain unchanged.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



Project Name: County Road Roadside Lamdscape Specilications

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Landscape Architect have executed this

supplemental agreement in duplicate, W@%u

(§ignature ' 1 onedre
gg;rv CUMFWJ g ([ONW(\

LAND CAPE lTE

Printed Name Pl inted Name
PRINCIPEL Williamgan o -Comm PoL(
Title Title
1\~ |1 - 2009 (-11-04
Date Date



*MOJ3q paFpa[aowae pue pajdasse £qalay S| UONEZIONY Y0 SIYT, 9 JEBg

“uauIRIdy ayj sapun papiaokd suonedijqo
pue sanqisuodsas sofued SY) SAfem JOU S30P UOREZLIYINY SHOM SHEL 'S MBJ

"UOLBZLIOWINY JHOM
|uswajddng B £q papuiayxa ssajun ‘sKep 9ge w1 djeuluLa) [[sys pus oyt sansed o) jo
soupidasas |auly Jo S1EP AU UD SANODYJA DUIOISY [{BYS UONBZLIOYINY YIOM SIL b MU

“JuawoBy Y1 YIIM 30URPIOIOE UJ PRI aq |[BYS UOTIEZLIOYINY
JHOA, SI IBPUN PaYSI|BISI SIOLAIAS SY) 10§ paappody advaspunry 2y o1 Wwalided ¢ 11ed

A \.nwm_mm_m §1 uonedljIpowt INoLYNM
uopEZUOYINY HOM SIY) lapun ssolasas loj ajqeded Junowre winwixews oyj g Jug

SAINSEIUL IANILOD Y} 10J padojoAap aq [[um (F§Sd) SIS 79 ‘suonealyIoads
‘sugid jo uonwmiedard uBisop feuI] MO Y wgum spouteys oBeurerp pue sadogs
IpIS UO SONSST UONBIUSIUIPaS PUB UOISOID SSIPPE O] U2 YJoax Siy) ut papiaosd samsesut
9At0aLI0d oy, (0sford Y1) g e UON Put | sByJ YHON ‘g ISEYJ YPNOS ~ BETT
AL ©1 €5TT Wl W0y POJONASUOD MO pIedjnog ueStay peucy ay i seale odesspug|
apispeos Sununopadiopun 0] pajejal 5221A43s uDissp adedspur) 2AnDILIOd JO ISISUOD
T[1m JoE3U0D §14) Japun joagiyary adeospue ayy Aq pauuogiad 2q 0) Niop Jo adoag ay

“5301AI3S
aampoayyory adesspue] Surmoqiol sy spraoud (i waynoay advospurT L ‘e

Cusoappjoay advospuny,,
ay7) stouped DY eqp “sup ‘dnoin paessnoag ayj, pue (,dume),, auy) ‘sexs] jo sleig
21} Jo uojsialpgns feonifod B “seXa], “KUR0D) UOSWRIIA UsamMIaq pue Kq oj passjud
JUIE21Y oY) JO SUOHIPUCD PUE SULIS} Uf) 0 jusnsind dpewt s1 UOLIBZIIOYINY HIOM SH|L

¥ "ON NOLLVZIMOHLNY MU0M
psol ._,,..wmm V INTIWHOVLLY
G00Z 6 -1 AON
“ paanachly rmey sowopsg 20 Z00E 6 A f




ampayag 23 - (0 HqIgxg
ANPaYIS oA - D NGIYXF

1oanyaay adeaspue] £q papiacid 2q 01 SdMAIDS - g QIYXY

Auno)) £q papiaoig aq 0} SIARS -+ ¥ NGUYXT

SLIgIHX3 40 1817

! ML
r\g& < we/i/ G ,Muaw_w__.._.‘_%ﬁqu ||.u|_£._%

aweN papuil] [ aLEN PaITL]
~ toimoy ueay

> " Ou._Eu__w_w
% g

Ag

spuued DUL eqp
sexa] ‘Qunop) uostetim *au) *dnoany pressnolg ay .
‘ALNNOD ALOHLIHOUY HdVOSANYT

A Jo Kep sUp QELNOIXH

Patilil)s ey asnens it ) so08 6 A



134
bi UOURZLIONINY 10

*Aressaosu
se ‘solausde [BIapO) pue diels [euoidal ‘[220] WOy uoWRULOJUY BUlUIEIQO Ul AMSISSY

“ampatpes 103foxd uodn pacsBe ue urmuew 0 suoisep AfaWL], ‘g
“suojssiuigns j3afoxd Jo [pacidde pue smoia Apuny, g

*pafoad atp Joy “Ame) 2y YBrony Yasnyary
sdeospuer] sy Joj jouiuod jo juted Lewwd oy se 9a10s 0) 1ewFug Buhnsuo) BRWDD Y |

Buof[o3 oy) spiaoxd [Bys Aoy Sy) ‘g NqIEXg Ul
Paqussp s8 ‘I LIHIWY BdVOSANY'T 2 Ag paplaod 3q o} 53214198 31} Yl ONOUR(IOD U]

SHN Z1 ‘HIDNTT

NOSWVITHA ‘AINNOD

SHANSVAW FATLOMNOD AAISAYOU T% [ NOLLOFS
aATd NYOYEE CTYNOY TOI[04dd

NODFTHLAS @ qd L b ET

Y LIGIHXA
¥ 'ON NOLLYZIHOHLNY MHOM



(4"
6007 '€ guoN
i HOREZLIOYIAY IOA

*BIEp INOT0D D[qe|iBAe pue sueid Sempacs Funsixo uo paseq 2q 0)
Aprg “s[auuBYd pus SIYYP IPISPEOI U] SIIBI ALY SUNLIARP 0] SRUBYD 2Teureip
Sunoedun seare aSeureip Jo saBIeYds|p S)eNYED 0) SisAeus o1¥ojorpAy U0} °q
suonemaes sdsurep ‘suzyd
aSvuse1p ‘suDSIs 53010) BIEP [Sueyd pus sdew aBsureIp 3¥Sd Sulspe mamay B
sease a8uteIp Z| UnpIM pajeso] ‘sjsuuayd s3surelp papaia Aeonuo vo
Apnis oynipAy pue AHojorpy) jonpuoy Apmis oj|nespAy pus ABojaipAy jouuwyo pispRoY <2

VN sa]qomaaiipa

“J9Sd o 31oM
sjesodioou; o seouiBug Bugnsuo) pAjg wedesy pleucy € UOINIS YiIM UOHEUPIOD) O
SIUBNSUOINS paje[a-uonannsuod pus Suusouidua yum uonsmplos) P
JuE|nsuoaqns 15180{033 [Im UONEUIPIOOD "3
UONRISIUALDE J9ENU0D 'q
saalIBuasanda) AUNoY) LOSWERLA PUB AJUN0y) LOSWSYIIA Wikt UONEPIOo) "8
:sanfAnor Sumo]joJ oY) apnju} [jim ¥sa3 ST,
JustaSeuepy 1aford 1

paygary adeaspuet ay) £q saojasag jo mopduasaq

BM0|10)
S8 2q [ dIom 2yl jo 9dods Jo UOEZ{UIA FAINSEIW JARDANCD Iy} 10) padojEAsp 9q ||
(awsd) sovewmsa 2p ‘suoneayioads ‘suejd jo voneredaid uBisap (euly 1esuidug Auno) ay pus
1ourBuzg Sunnsuoy) (erausD $,A1UN0D SL Wi HI0M 631 AEUIPI00D [|IM PINYY adBISPUET L
"MOY 24 Uiyt spaueyd S8Bursp pue s3do[S 2pIS UO SINSS] UONBIUIWIPSS PUE UOISAID SSAUppR
0} a4 3om SIY) U1 P3pIA0Id SAUNSEIW SANNALICS Sy, '(wafald o) Z IsBYd YHON pue | aserq
YMON ‘T 35BYJ YINOG ~ SETT A ©F EPTT N WOH PIKNISI0 MOY Preadnog ueBey peucy
a1 uy swars adeaspue] 3pjspeos Sutuuojradiapun o) pmejal s301asss uSissp adedspUB| 4RI JO
IS[SUD [[IA IOBRUOD SIY) JIPUN 132)1YaTy odedspueT ayi 4q pauttopisd oq 0) YoM Jo adoog oY)

SATIN Z1 ‘HIDNET

NOSWVITTIM "XINITOD

STUNSVIW TALLOFHYOD FAISAYOU T % | NOLLOAS
aATE NYOVIY QTVYNOY :I03104d

9 LIgiHXd
¥ ‘ON NOLLVZIHOHLNY JHOM



3]
§007 '€ 3quisAN
i LOHTZLOUINY YoM,

2pptuyse J500 uoyanLsuod Aioutuifady -

Spapuvis pup sajjiiuonb s sj3ays uopd fo 1o5 iy -
:Bumojof au uoos jipm EIREGNS %06
UOSSIUGRS: JOJARY 10Ul PUD 35001 Y06 10 ML 40f TS
isajquianipaq

“preasjnogy uadeay plEucy JO £ UONNS 10] SWAUMOP FFS

ur uotsnfout Joj Jeauidug SURINSUOD 0} sjusLNDO UBiap feuy apIA0ld ‘SBUMEIP szfjeul
‘indut Ao uo paseg “AIumo?) oy Aq maladl 10 STUIMEID JO 198 MIIAI ANQIISIT O

*A3unoy) uostIBMHM

ar payoads L|jeardL) 10U 218 JBIY SWD)T ANSLIW IANIAL0I 10f sjuswannbat sourudUIEL
pus spowaLI uonE([elsu] ‘sjeuolew pasodoud jo suopsagioads _8_=__§.&=£unﬁm q

lmelp
uSI53p U0 SAUNSEI JATIIZLI0D JO UOHEIO] pUs N0LB] PUB SEHIEW JO Sanquenb op1aoly ‘v

voneiedoaas upd aAneN -

yuelq uonuBAL Jlog -

1j01 12qL; puE Woq oy -

150dW0d (01103 UOISOIS pUE Jsodwod JUNINU-MOT] -

UCHEIUAIPIS 10 uoisots £q paBeusep spuueyd ofewmamp jo JuipriBoy -
*BuLmof[oy 9y} 3pnjouy
Aeul () SUNSEOW UONBUINIPIS Pus UOIS0D waueunad pue Arerodwa) Jo juawadeid Jo/pus
sanbyunyoa) UONB[[RISU} “UONDOOS [BLdtEW 3PNjoul 0] oM Jo adoog “(sxyjo £q paredaud) piq
Apygnd 2q o) (g9S4) souInsa % ‘suoneoyoads ‘sueid o voyeredard uBisap [Bul £ UOKSAS U
uolsnjaut 10§ sapispeol Juuuopsdopun jo seda so) suoneoydads pue susld adeospur] stedorg

“BECT L 01 £4TT N W0 pAajansuod
MOY praajnog unizay pjEUCY I 0f SUORIPUOS 1aford pispros Bujuuopadispun juauno
SS2IppR 0] SamMseAw aAN2au0o aplacxd jeyy sued opispzos asedand uswssasse ploy pu meEp
Ayoopaa puueyd sBsureap uo paseq 'WAWAO[IAID FIPSJ SHMSEAU ALOALOO PISPEOY b

'sanssy apjspod fo dow pajiap aswdaid :5a|qpIaalsq

‘aiedal Jo paou U1 UCHRUSLLPSS I UDISOID JAISSIIXRD JO SBAIE AJNuspl
0) *gLNH 4q paptaod sjuownoop F7pgd Suisixe uo suonjeco] wajqaxd spispeor Suunogodiopun
Supsixe dep ‘(uawssasse pjay [esuad 5007 A woy djepdn) suonipuod ayis adeospu]
opispecs Bujuuojiodiopm JO JUSMWSSISSE PRI PI[IEISP 1ONPUOD JUSWISSISE POt 't

“S0a4D tajqosd
0 spavds moyf Afjuapy ‘soasn wapgosd Kpoopan Y8y ‘SuoDINIDI ASOUIDACT 5I|qUIBAIIAT

spaads moyy Anuenb sansst Goofaa ylry yi seam Anuap] p

"SIYOUP pur

S{OUWEYD U} Ul FJouns JO AJ130[3A 3Y) IUILLLIAAP O} SAOLP SPISPEDS PUR S|IULBYD
2TpuIBIp JO qUIN[UED PUB ‘SKEMIAHD 'Sieans $S01) 18 S[apow ammipiy aedaag o



84
6002 '€ 1quaAo]
bf COIRZIOYY Yop,

suolipuod pfaiy Supisixa jo Suikoams piatd -
sieaoadde pue sjjunag -
sueqd uonuaasd uopnjjod 1y uuo)g -
UOREUOWNOOD [EjUSMILOANE -

"PApNfal] JoU SIS °6

porad yivow-9 fo pus 1o Jiodas Kiwims adaid 1isia yooa 4of jodal uaipam
puv ydviSojond sundaud popod ypuow-g b 1340 spsiA alts OF of dn Jnpuo) S3QLBPT

poafoud aiy Jo s5209n8 pue Yieay [2a130]0a ay) ssasse o J02foud o1 Jo souzdasoe
[Bui} Joyy8 porad WHUOWI-XIS © 230 S)ISIA 3)1s a1pottad () uaj o) dn jonpuoy) "sanseaw
aatpauod pasodosd sy Jo s5300N5 21 ssasse 0) SULOJUOW LONONNELO IPISPROI PPNPAOY) *§

‘Jodjuas sardads antspaus pup Futmout HO SUOJEPUDHINIOISL 2OUDUSJLIDU BPISPOOY S3]qDLoAN T

‘Jyeis aupuaturews Auno) J0f (REZZ W O £pTT W) presajnog
uzdeay pBUOY JO UOMIAS SW-Z] ALUS Jo ooveusjmEm Fwod-uo 10f SUOHEPUIURUOIO

uoljpoiyioads aoususurEm aredald suopedypeds [N edueuSRNEW pispEOY L

Bupouanbas UO[INISU0D DQLIISIP OF PAOIAL UBHLIN PUD
opydoaBoroyd puv sajou piayf Mugns ‘Hsia io0a 104 dauvidaaon paaford o) din sysia woYIRYSI0D
opopad pg) Auapyy o din s [ o1 puodsar ‘aouasfiion uoponlsu0-ald SAIqRIANET

*funo)) sy) pus gLNH

0} SUOHBPUIWOIN PUB SIIOU PJa1) 3pIAGL] "SIINSBIL SAIIILIOD JO UDHE|[EISY] JO UOLBAIISGO
uoIHNISU0D Janpuoy) ‘[oaciord spisprol uo uonewIopy opiacsd pue Supesw uononnsuosard
puayy ‘uofBwIoJur JoJ sjsanbas o) puodsay "5I01AI9S ISEY UOHINNSUOD) ‘9

yioa fo asvyd siypiof
sanjpmasaadad iunoD) iyt yim sSupiasuw (§) saayl fo UBNUDDI Y SUOUTPUSNINOIG] JOJIDIN0D
PUD SUOHDMGD! PG WO JUILIMOD pup MaMal O} saanpuasaidss Amunon) ay) ynm Suyaspy
padinbas sv vpuappp aivdaid ‘suoysanb iapplq samsuy Buliasw pIq-a.d pustiy :$2qRAlaq

*1appig B PUAUNLOIAI PUB ‘SPIY TIEN|BAD PUR MaIATY *pajsanbal se sumpuappy dopoasg
*suojeoyyLIR|d pue uoneuLojul Ljawy puk tadold spraoig ‘suonenodau jornuod pue Suppiq 3y
Suunp uonyeuucyu; 1o sisanbat o} puodsay Supoow pig-aid puNy sIMBS SEYIPIE S

“sanjio £q papracad uonvuesofiy
250q Asa1ns apif stuo.ydapa fo K030 ) sof ayqisucdeal ou s) DG DIOP
faaums nqg-s0 fo ¥ov] o} 3N paIpul] 9 Jjim SIOUYSS jS02 pup sayyuDnD fo Lopmace
Jo 1aaa) ay g Surppiq anqnd 4of siuaunacp fo 1as b SMISHOD [N S2IM0IBS 35BY]
‘1oafo.4d ssnosip
pup majas of (s8uysai () aauy) fo xow) saayopiasasdal Qunos) yim s3utoapy
supjd 3y utinax sajgf Bays [jo Jo s4Qd" Bupuouoss,qy -
MIIAI 506 DI} WO SUCIIID400 HIIM [DINUGNS 3506 Jo Surli JiY -
ZEPNIOUT [HO [OIIGNS S500]
sutaj) piq fo isyf Leoupupasd -



$84
¥ LOSLIONINY oM

sasadmd Buippiq Joj 5128 uejd jo uopnqmsiq -

sjustuannbol pus suoppuos [ersusd Suipnjout ‘sesodind ujppiq 1og jEnuepy 10aforg -
soupuenb jpoaupiey -

sjouueyo sfzaremp Jo suonas SSOX} -



Ten jonvam
] B B [ oLvE
I s 5 lowes
............... 1T joune
o5 oLzl
T T - [}
T vl |somznL
_ T "
R .
a uva
szv| euv| zur] ow| eme| zze| swel am| we| TR) S| ez wE| sEh s wn| ) szl | pUZH L] oene| ez ewn szpunyug HEINI
vzlez|zzjizjoz|6L (8L |2b |ob (st v iEL 2L bb O] 6 |8 ]2 |96 [t |€ ]2 ] | #99 | ganNvid GINNYID
sdy |ady [ ady [ady [ampy [aepy | rew | sew |1 | god [ god [aod | ged | uep |uep |uer | ver |2ag [2ea [ 22a [oea [son |ron [aon ]  wwow
00z 010z oL0Z 0102 0L0z 010z 0102 0102 6002 6002 6002 GO0Z Jaa4
{ 80/94/1L

josload ep 10) epnpayos
Hiom oy eujele juned 1ou jjeys sUcpIY LONs ‘Metas) ajjgnd Bupnp peejap el suopea)pasds
pesodord jo moas J1 ‘egdirexe 10} lopoyos yiom jsuinlin junoa jou op sAejep apising

‘gnpsyos 19afosd ay) upeiuew o) Alesseasy eao stoisiaep Ajew) ‘empayos
yaalaid oy} wejugem o} Alessagey aie suojssjwqns yoofoid ja sjeaosdda pus smainas Ajan )

yedos Auwng
OLOLS suodel g sysia ays arpoyed g, 1onpioy

[T BoA|SEAY| puB Bupmaln Lo suonedljioeds aduBUsLRW suedeyy
$iStA Uo)anasuaa oipouad (o}

s,14Y 03 pusdsay

OHSHE 80URIAJU00 vaponsna-ad
1EPRIY pUSLINGIS) PUB Bj2n[BEA]

Spiq majaey

wnpuappe dojensg

sumnsenb sappig Jomsuy

[ 1750 Buneaw piq-sag pusiy

shunaow manal Munoy

YO/J0 3854

santenb jo Atetntung

$0IMTHEL (0110 UORBIUSLIPES W U0ISIB Bdo(S apIS
SRINSEAI [DIN0D LOJIRINALIPAS 1 LOIRDIA jauTEYD efsuBg
a[npayss uononisuoy

(uewdo|aaep uopecypoads

Sji=lap piepueig

sainuenb poe ajeuysy

Xopu| pua jaays aju)

2aou [aeuey

BO/OILE wiaeys uejd apispaoy

SUONRIRUOI Play) jo dew pajiriep oIedalyd
G sopispeos Sujuuopradiapun jo Juewssasse play pojielep 1anpuoy

speods mojp Apueng

senss) Aiiaojen gy ynm seaze Ayjjuep)

. Buepow onnespAy esedesy

ieaze abeuinip oyis-Jjo pue ays-un yioq jo safieiosip [aiBojoipAl atejnates
80/941E 1jep (auusyd ‘sdem vaze efaujeip 3954 Bunsie mamey

waeityBug funjnsuo) g taijagg s uoneuIpIey .

SUBYNSUOIGAS GIIAL LOJIEIIPI0SY
UONAIISIULIPE 13B1LDY
BO/9HLE Aunog gitm sonsupiong

alva
1HV1E 30UNOS3IY SHSVL

8
18

X

£9
9
b9

65}
¥

[4
b

ou'y
Wb
oy

6|

L'h
Ly
5|
¥
£p

A

VE]

§7
¥

E14
X4

i
1y
(4
4h

it uonezuoyny yiopn *AWYN L03rodd

SDINSBRYY SAIBII0D) SPISPEOY Z PUE | 298 PAA Uebeay PEUCY - i "ON UCHBZHOUINY }OM

BINPeYRS YoM - D HaiYx3

)R LTS BUBY [EN)IY




Exhikit D - Feo Schadute —

Work Authorization N, 4 - Ronald Reagan Blvd Sce 1 & 2 Rozdids Comectiva

n Dasign and | Jusior Dasign
Public nad Public

Propacsd Moversbar 2, 209 Spocialin
Task 00
Tesk1  Projact Menagersact - & wesks 16 s
A Coonfixstion with Caxsty
B Contract sdrisiztration
€ Coorfiagtion wizh Sohconmlass
D. P vl s B
Tusk 1 - Subtocal ] f=T] [T S0

Teak 1 Gt Yoo SNNCEETEENN

Tuk2  Roxdrids channe! bydrology snd hydrautio sindy - Zweoks [} [] []

Rarciew axisting PSAE drainepe srea maps, chinsel dats

L
Calealsm byéralogicn) diseherges ol both on-cke sod off-sfte draizago arem

Prapare

byéraokic modeliog
dentily zrees with high welscity lsaes

mppREe

Caestity flow spesdy

i
i
;

18

i




Orinzgn chaesel eruzicn & d
Side elope orerion & sofimentsties toutral ceasared.

E

Taskd-Sukwal|__Si0000 | swwos | smsege | gawe X | semm | Bowmm | g |
Tazk4- Geand Tora) INNETEITNNN

o
:

Evabaxts sl recoremend kidder ]
Tesk - Sabtsaal [T ] ] £ T

ToskS - Grazd Tosa!

5200 |
Tuxkd Construction Phase Services - 11 weeks : 1 195 .g 1
wonferen
T

Task - Sobeonl] SO0 | o0 | wwsseny B S| s |

Tesk®  Roadside Comtrection Maesitoring - 2 wesks [] [] ]
Candoct 10 pariadic che risks & repocts
Samey report — s o]

Tazk § - Subtota),

33

Toak § - Sraed Total|

Cirect Cast with Lady Bicd

;
:




Direct Cast - Axto Milsge, Repraductica aad Pringing,
Delivery, ylzrs

WORX AUTHORIZATION #4 SUMMASY:
Total Projsct Expeate « TEG Partnens.

Totzl Direct Expemaes
Teta) Work Autherization & 4 Cost




*‘mo[aq pafipajmowjor pur pardanoe £qaray ST UONBZLIOYINY YIOM SIYL *9 MBJ

‘quawizaiBy oy sopun papiacid suonedi[go
pue ssnipqisuodsar sanued 21y 2AleA\ JoU S30p UCHEZUOYINY MloM SIYL 'S Med

“uonBZUOYILY YIOM
feiuawa|ddng e Aq papusixa ssajun ‘sep pg Ur S1BUMULI) [[BYS pUB ojouay satped ays Jo
20ueydaooe [euly JO 2ep U UO AIDIJS U033 [|BYS UONBZLIOYINY JIOM SIYL °p Jaegd

oIy atf} Yjim SIUBPIOIIE U] SPBUL Bq {[BYS UOIBZLIOYINY
HI0M SH|) J9PUN PALSIIQRISA SIIIAISS Y 0] J221ya4p advdspunT 34) 0) WudwWeg *¢ 3B

"011°L01S $1 UoBIYIpOWl JNoYIM
UONBZUIOYINY IOA, SIY} JIPUR SIDIAIS J0J djqeded junowe wnunYew Y 7 484

.QN bl - 7 z w 97954 a19[dw0d 9406 159 — prearog uedeay pjeuoy Jo p UONIS -

Ve ) - %50 ﬁ 47%Sd 19(dui0d %001 — pieasjrog ueBeay pleuoy JO ¢ UCNOSS -

:safoud Buimoj[of 3y} 1) 0201014 IPISPEy AIUNOD UOSWEI|IM E Ysi[qeisa
0} JsamBug Funinsuo) oy o} aouspind Sumipraoad Jo 1sisuod [jIm 19B1UOD SH Japun
1anyay adesspue] oy Aq pauniojad aq 03 y10a Jo 2doag 3y, JO ISISUOD [[IM JOLNUOD
s sapun Joanyary adeaspus] ayy Aq pauuopad aq o) yop Jo 9dodg M, SIS
amieanyosy adeospue] Sutmofjo) oy splacid [m payaay admspupy SYL ‘[1aud

(us22inpay adpospuoT,
2115} sisuped DL eqp “ouf ‘dnorn piessnoxg af pue (,,fune),, i) ‘sexa), jo ALIS
ai) Jo uoisiaipgns [eonijod e ‘sexa) “Quno) uoswei||ip usomIdq pue £q ojul palajul
w8y ) JO SUCIHIPUOD PuB Suu) M) 0 Juensind apewt ST UONEZUIOYINY YSOM SIYL

§"ON NOILVZIUOHLNV HHOM

Ll

! 7 V INTWHOVLLY
6002 0 I 40N

S8 YN (200 I : paseeld) Loy apte

WD) I APy



a[npayas 24 - 1 NqIYNT

ANPAYIS oA - D UQIY

o121y adeaspue- Aq Papiaoid 2q 0) $2IAIRS - g uGIXT

Auno)) £q papiao1g 2q 01 SVIADS - ¥ UGIYXY

7 SLIHIHXH 40 LSIT
|

w_ oL .

Yy ) 53/ %@l SR 7
m AWRN, paL] / AUEN pauLg

— oWm) URS

m siaupng DL PP
sexa | ‘AIunol) uoswsijipm “aup ‘dnoiny papssnosg AL
: ALNNOD SLALIHOWY 2dVOSANYT
| A 3o Kep ™ sip g4.LNDAXA

PN RO Y IOLSSIUNI, Y FHE " g



184
6007 "6 quAoN
S UONEZLIOYINY RIOA,

*3|npayas paford uodn poarFe us urEuIEw 0) SUOISTp ARWIL
“suoyssymqns 103foud o jerasdde pue smatnas Ljewi], g

“oafoxd aup 104 “Ajuno oLy yBnoayy ‘Payary
adeospue-] o) Joj Jorju0d Jo juted Arewwud sy sB 9Alss 0) DouBug Sunnsuo) ERUSD 7

“soauiug Fupynsuc)
ay 1oy weloud ap 20§ Prmos jo juted Lewnd iy s8 sats o) ‘weuey wololy v |

1Bumoijoj 3 apiaosd [jeys Anmo 3 g HqLyxd
uj paquossp se ‘payary sdeaspue] syt Aq popisoad 3q 0) SoolAIRs I M uopUN(uod Uy

(¥ NOLLOFS) SHTIN 8'S
(£ NOLLOAS) ST T's :HIDNET
NOSWYITIM :AIN0D
SNOLLVANAWIWOOTY A%Sd FAISAY0Y ¥ NOLLDFS % £ NOLLOFS
AATE NVOVEY A1YNOY “IDEr0dd

4HL a3a (] AYAS

¥ LIdIHXH
S "ON NOILYZIMOHLAY HHOM



z8d4

600 ' JQquvAT

Sif uoNVTLIOYINY o

*5ans8| OPISPEOL SSAIPPE 03 JoaurSug BuRINStoD) £ uouDaS of (SJAE) SMaRtd JusaReunp

1s9q soupusupews pue sseyd UonoNNsuoo BuIPn[oUl SUONBPURLWOS [000J0N] OPIspeoy
aNSS] 'Sanss] SOUBUNUIRW puB UOPOMSU0D ‘udisep apispEol £ moNAS [enudnod Anuspl g

'WIN Sapquaaaijaq

"S{ONU0O UORBILOWIPAS PUB U0IS0I2 Jusueuusd pus

Kierodusa) pie uawssasse [ejuswuoliaus ‘Apnys 21jnaipdy pue AJojospAy Buipesd ‘vonongsuco
Jo sy Bugpnjout “Iopiiod Kemprol ¢ Uo10ag 10§ uBisop opispeor pasodoad mojasy B
"SUDRIPUO? [{08 5508%E 0} Jodal [edIN32}-03T MITASY ]

*sapispeol Jo suonipuoo yoaford pue

Suipuwissspun uSisap ued o) josfoud motaay ‘poford g5 £ uonsag adwco %001 MaATY T

ViN :sepqoiantiaq

JUBNSUOIGNS PAB[I-UOIINGSHOD PUE FuasuiSua (1A uojeupioo) ‘o
Jumnsueaqns jS[30[05a YA UONEUIPIOD) ‘P
UOIBIISIUILIPS JOBLYUO) D
 UONIO3 PUE € UONOAS J0f sixauiBug Sunnsuod) yilm UONBIPINO] '
soanejussazdal A1UnoD HOSWEI[IA Pue KIUnoD UOSWBH{IA, Y4 LOKEUIPIO0) 8
iSaNIANIOE BuIMO[O] I} OPRIIUL |[1M 4Se) SILL

twaurafeusy ooforg  °

$SMO{[0J SB 3q |(IA\ jIoM ot} Jo adoos Jo uoNEzIual]

(Wooay uesuiBug Bunnsuod)

AySd $19jdmod 9505 *1s3 — pavasjnog uulesy plRucy Jo { UOHIAS -
{(swmmsuo)) Aspueg oouiBug Bunnsuo))

a%5d 20idwod %001 — plesonog ueBeay PRUOY JO € U0NIIS -

:s199foud Butaol]oy sy oj j000j014
apispeoy Auno)) uoswelpM € ystqelse o) soowBug Suninsuod o o) souepind Suspraoad Jo
ISISUCD (1M JORICD S J3pun JonYosy adeosputy Yl £q pousiood oq o} o Jo adosg YL

(¥ NOLLOES) SHTIN 8°S
(€ NOLLOES) STTIN 1°S ‘HIDNA'T
NOSWYITIIA :XIN10D
SNOLLYANTIWNODTY 32Sd AAISAVOY ¥ NOLLDES % £ NOLLDAS
aAT1d NVOYaY ATVNOY ‘T3arond

q 4 aad OL 83J

4 LIgInNXd
§ 'ON NOLLVZIYOHLAOY XHOM



£8d
600Z "6 49quuaon
S UDIRZUONINY OAL

“weuBug Sunmsuo)
# uonoag woyf suousanb op puodsay aidos wps puv apduos o g9 W p wONKRS Jof
1030104 3pIsproY 2JD10dI0N O} SUCHTPUBIINOISL PUD Siaknuod Supsy roday :sajqoiaala

“soattBuyy Sumnsuoy)
woiy suopsanb Jomsuy *[0301014 apispeoy Bussetodioout sgid Jo ANjiqeoydde 20y szoumaop
HPSd 912[dW0D 906 PUR %09 UO WO PUE MIIAY 'SISUMIOP TRSJ b UONDIS MOIASY L

b UOYN33S J0f S|OIUOD UONDUB|PaS
pup uoisoas jusuvissd puv Liviodwat Suiphpout ‘spyg asord souvusnipu IpISPOOL pun
asoyd uojronysuoa Suppnpouy suoyopuauoda. 'sanssy jojusrod Buylfinapy rodsy :sajqoianifpq

"ssosip 0} 2ouiBug Supinsuoy f uolog YA Bunaap “Sanss] apIspeol SSAIPPE
0) SqINE ddusuduiew pua sseyd uolonnsuos Suipnjoul SUOHBPUSUILIDDAL (000104 SpISpEOY
aredarg “sonsst souguauiEWw pue uofona)suca ‘uBisap opispeol p uondag jenustod Ajuuap 9

wwyd joajuod uoisess onuoudqg -
uppd juamaSouvu $)108 pup HOHINYSUOD fo siuprT -
Apris 3no.pliy puv Bojoupdy (auupyo apisppoy -
udjsap Suporny -
JUBNISFISSD [DJUBMIUOIANTY -
Bupnpauy 'sazpsvad Jg Bulpnau) SUOUBPUIWIIOD,
asoyd udysap donppoy b wooag 4of 1020104 BpIspOOY YsHQDIS3 OF paynbod fi wopviiofu;
ppuelippy Giap] 1oafoad ssnasyp o} JaauiBug Bupmsuoy p uoy2ag yim Sujreapy saquianiiaq

xaurBug uninsuo) £q suonsenb samsuy -
wafoud uo uonesidds 1oj sJNG oseyy uBisa( anss] -
“5|00IN0D uoNEIUAWIPaS
puB uoIsoss jusueuLad puy Arelodurs) pue JuSLISSISSE [BIUSIILOLIAL “Apnys ojnespiy pus
A3oj0spiy Buipesd ‘woponsuod Jo siunt| Juipnjsul ‘uIisop apispeol pasodard Mmooy -
SUONIIPUOD [10S SS3s5E 0] Modal [2a1ud1-09d o sdurpuy maAsy -
S3pispecs Jo suoipuod yafoxd Surpnjout 199foxd Aempeos jo suEs MIATY -
"oofoxd AempBal JO SIS Gim JBI[IWE SU033Q PUE [030)01d 3PISPEOY SSNISIP
o) 15auidug Sunjnsue) YiM 139 'y UOHOAS U [000304] IPISPROY O Uononponul 13ford ¢

f UONII 0} 42P.I0 ITUIYD U0 SUONDPUININIIF [0I0J04] FPISPOOY tfiim Joday :sajqosatiag

*|020j0ag 2pispEoy
Sunmiodroous sgWe Jo Kupqeordde 1o) sop1o BuEd M3IATY *[030j014 3PISPEOY O} pate]a
J2ouiBug Bunjnsuo) ¢ uolleag Woy suonsenb amsuy 4spio SBUBYD TG € UONIRG MUY

°F HOIPIS 40f S]04IU0D UONDIUMUIPAS PRID LOISOSD
auvwiad puo Livsoduay Suipniou) 'sdwg asoyd aouvtapow ap)spoos puo asoyd UOYNLYSUG?
Supnpouy suoyopuaunu0234 j0301044 apispooy !sanss) jonudtod Suikfiniapy 1ioday :sapquianaq



v
00T ‘6 taquisnon
S LOpBRISOINY HiOM

'S ff UCHEZLIOIINY HI0M SR UE Papnjoul
10U 5}  UONKAY pue g uonsag jo aseyd wonsnysuod aY) SuLNp SNIAIIS [EUDISSIJON] DON

 Uopag pup ¢
suatpag yjoq 10f j0oojoud apispoo.s SupHIDIIDN HO SHONUPUBUINIOID SIUDUDIUID (S3|qDIAa]

*jodojalg opispeoy Sujuieutew
I0j SUOHEPUMLLIOIA INSS] 'y 79 £ UOHASS 20] SUDHEPUIWWON oousuduew oweddld ‘g



198{oid a1} oy 2|npeyas }iam et 1sujebe Junod jou jjeys suonae Yons *malses 9jgnd Buunp

pedeiop job suoyeoiyioads pascdosd jo mogaes §) ‘ejdiuexe 10} lajnpeyas yiom ysuleBs Juned jou op shejep epising
“ajnpayas jo0joid oy ujeujew o) A1RESRARL BIR SUDILIOED

Apawu) *aqnpeyos jaejoad ey upsujun o) Alessa0el e suoms|ugns jaeford jo sjeaniddz pue smajaos Ajow) g

2 o oLaLL saalosd og 10) SUOREPUSWILIGIR) BsuBURjEW aiedasy LB

.SE.E._u __._u_q._n_.___u { Lioj10ag wolj suonsenb o) puo 2._ m..,n
SUOPEPUBIIWIDTGS [090)0d ODISPEOS BNSS) 'JPS ] RO MOIABY T4

! N . B N B vl jowi oL SUOHEPUANILIOID) J03001d BRISPELI aNssE IRS UOTMOIMRY 1L
_ 1 . 13n0sip o) Jesutbuy Buninsuo) p uodag yum Bunsayy  zg
J_I . _ L BO/RIZL BMETLL  SJINA GouBuLIL)aw pue eseyd uoionxsuod Dulpnjaul suoyepuaitooal siedesy 19|

v - LI piod

wefo.d vo uoywaydds o) syiug eseyy ubiseq enss) €5
ufiigep epjspes: pesedosd mejany g

[ G0/EZIL}  GOMLLL s8p|spuos jo sunyipuod afosd meisey  vs
o } 090103 opispeoy BUNeION02U} SANG Jo AIQEaNAde Joj gy melrey  ZH
_1[ ] vt ouLML oML [030}04 Ipispecy o} pajejas suonsonb semsuy Ly

m.,.:am "9y} ‘SUOHBPYRWINOIAY (0IDI0N] SPISPEOY ORSE]  ZE
i BOELZL  GONTILL 18058) 89UBLAIIBW 19 uojjanysua "uliisep Apnuap] e

. 10p11102 A2MpEO) £ LOIJ9S 10) ubisap opjspeos posodoad metaey 22
¥l [eomEne  0BLLE 0400 ARMPROI £ UOJJIDS J0 SUASIPUDD OPISPEDI MBJARY L2

SILEASU0IGRG I UD[IBUIPIO0] v
uonensumwps j9eNU0y €}

| — || ...... ] N - I W; uCN2aS puE ¢ uopaes Joj sieaubug Bunynsucy yym voneupiooy T
1 - “ve |owe BO/ILLL Auncy yum uopeulpIco) 1)
S| Bur] Zum sl st) ) SLE ot wel e O—ﬂ_ -4 VT ST B b Wi SLTM] LT FLRL) LT OERL CZRA) SAA) JrpusiEn -.-NM“ML hﬂﬁbﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂ I9¥N0s3Y SNEVL SEM

vejez|zz iz |oz|eLigLjsbfol|Selivilerizeleiior|6 B |10 is|vielz]l #yeem | aan 03NNV
ady |ady | sdy |ady | ey | ey | sew | a5 | 2oy | qod | ged | 904 [ qeg Juep Juer |uep juer | 20g | 200 | oeg foeg [aon [soN [ron |  wuow
oLz DL0Z 0L0Z 0L0Z 0L02 0102 0102 0102 G00Z 8002 8002 6002 snaq

G# uopezuoyny YoM ‘INWYN LI3rodd
GO/OL/IL  BIRQ LIS BUSD RISy

SNOILYANIWWODIY 3 - Sd 30ISAVOY b NOILOIS € NOILOIS - & "ON LOREZUOUINY 310M
SINPaYDS oM - D HGIXT




'i
TIBIG

Exhibit D - Fep Schadule

n - [ noatioRs
0 Design and | Jenior Deaign
Public und Public
Lunds [ L Drafting Clarical /
Prepered Mmember 4, X080 M Architect g!:niulu Designer Techaleisn | Adwiniyrethvs)
Tazk L] T
Tkt Project Mazegsment for Sec 34 4 R wesla 12 13 ]
A with Camsty
B Coordnxtinn with Coesaiting Engineers for Section 3 xnd Sectiond
¢ Comtraetuéminirtration
D. Goertination with Sebconzaiiets —
Task 1- Subtorat .00 1) [

Task 1 - Brand Toeal

Tk Feview 100% ecenplotn Section 3 PSAE projoct - 2 weeks

A ¥ corider
B. Review proposed rasdside dasig o Section 3 raadway corider .
Task2- Sakeonl a5 ] 1]
Tutk2 - Grand Toml,
M.a. Eatity potantis) Section 3 roadslée o - Tweelcs 1] % ]
& e e s oy
Tack3 - Sabtets! 7 = T I =T L
Task3 - Grasd Tens|
m‘& b :.“ "3 w?' _.- : "y 1’ = ” '
B. Revizw CO foragplizakility of BMPa Incorporntiz g Roadsids Protoced — —
Taak §- Sabtoed|___ 150000 250000 Rmm | W | W E-] Jfom | seom |




LU
DY
RS
OORIS
oot yxeeL
oINS Txm)
0SS 28]
) A) SOOI DOFTOT
74 gy ]
| coeszss R
MLmlmlml i3 Imoigag - pseL
R i i 1 I poq g ¥

B e ————]

IDEE Mcuj FopT 2
TBOQIPUMEIOA (0GR OPITREC) ORIT] SIS %OS MMARY ]
SooRspreieel [09Ci Gp[TpEG] DRSS US4 w0 MESY Y
(] [ o YA T - GRREO0R JRSd y S0fReg majaey LxeL

TSI w21 peein - 9 5L
W [Fi] 1] 3 i3 [Fi%: [1=1-3 E%lm-sm N
wa ¥ g
¥ 3 [] T 40 2 - SO0TH SGLIGRED p K0GOS mRnaed Al gnL

T 0 poni - 5 581

7] [ OITOERS seigeg - g sel
1 1 [ { ajend w0 sopeaydde o) S{NG ereyd EMTIQeRTs] D

oo




0 gy e 0L

ToRdTE sty isiig [Bay
Y L% s0p 2 a0l
TS a9 - el Lsjed Bl

AHVWTRNS § # HDLUVZIEDSINY XECM

taagag
oSS "8 pew oe ponposday ‘alepyy eey - eI



"sojaq paBpajaoinias pue paydsose £qausy S1 uONEZLIOYINY YIOM SIYL 9 18]

‘Juawandy oy s3pun papracud suoneSigo
pue ssmpqisuodsar sonded oY) SAIEM 10U SIOP UONEZLIOYINY MIOA\ SIYL 'S MBJ

“UONBZIIOYINY JIOM,
[ewawayddng = £q papuaixa ssajun ‘sAep g6 U ajeUIULId) [|BYS pue o1y saued oY) Jo
2ouwidesse [eul Jo S1EP Y] U0 JANDAIJS AW00Q |[BYS UOHBZLOWINY YIOM SIL b 184

Juawsafiy oY) Y SOUBPINIIT Ul SPBW 3q |{BYS HOHEZIIOINY
IO\ STH} 12PUN POYSI[qEISa SID1AIIS AWY) 10 Joauyaap aduospunT ) 01 Wawked € Meg

"£6L°LT 19 St uonEalipot Inolim
UONRZHIOINY Mjlopy SN Japun saoiales J0) siqeded junowe wnwuxew syl z Msg

—

Mﬂ? o] +T1-d|  a95d% 001 -1wsfosd uoisuarxg sauq Jouuo),0 -
N e ) Ta“_ 105 Ueld 39Sd %001 — 109foxd p1T ¥ -
M.ﬁ.ma ST ee0A10-1ge g UBld I¥Sd % 001 - 10afoud geer W -

‘ e qu VRO-RQ-E.( O 195 UeId T9Sd %001 ~109foxd ynoxyi-ssed veg SN -

—

is1oofond Suimol[oj a1 0] (050101 IPISPEOY ATUROY) UOSIIBL[[IAL
e ysi|qeiss o) Joowdug Suninsuo) o o1 asuepind Burpracad jo 1s1su0d [fIav j0RNIUOD
SIf) Jopun 109)yay adesspue ayy £q patutoliad aq 0) ydop Jo 2d03g sy :SIOIAISS
aampopyary edessputry Buimolioy oy opiaoid [lim pasyasy adpaspuyT syl *[3Bd

(02104 advospuoy,,
ayr) siauped DEL eqp “ouf ‘dnoxn) piessnoig sy, pue (,funa),, ayr) ‘sexo] Jo NS
3y} Jo uorsiaipgns [eonijod v ‘sexa] ‘Ajuno) uoswel]jig udsdamlag pue £q o paiaiua
Jswaudy a1 Jo suoIipuod pue suus) ) 03 juensind Ipsw SI UONBZLIOYINY HOA STUL,

9 "ON NOLLVZIHOH.LNY NHOM

e ————

Pt .:......i ill.u nn—.ﬂm.
; HW@ " i V LNIWHOVLLY
0

PR ey SOMOISSIING.) £ 00 6 ARy



oNpaYRS 934 - (1 QNI

2[0PAYIS SHOA - D QX

APy aduaspuer] Aq papraol] 2q 0 201415 - € NQIYXT]

£Luno) Aq papiacid 2q 0] SadlAIRS - ¥ IgIyxy

SLIFIHX 40 LSI'T

i omL LI
g 1SSHUUUG ) =2 — e

SweN pajuiLf . LU PajuLld
TOjaI00,) ugay

amjeusly
TR W, e
gellleg og1 e

i siouled DEL eqp
sexa] ‘Aluno)) uoswel|jiAy “ouf ‘dnoar) pressnolg ayL

‘ALNMNOD JLOYLIHOUY ddVOSANYT

To0t Jo Kep sip 9.LNOTXA

panaidily Loy aaiarssinno ) Jgi) G L



182
6007 '8 52qUAA0N
O BOURZIIOYINY IOM

“ainpatps pafoad vodn paaiSe ue urelUIEW 0) SUOISIOAP APWILL, °E
*suoysspugns 19afoad Jo [eacidda pue smataoa ppwiy, 7

afoxd ay) 10§ “Auno ay) yEnoup LILIFDAV HdVOSANY'T
sy 10§ jomuoo jo yod Lewwud oy se oavs o) sourdug Sunfnsuo) [elusD Vol

:Burmoyoy ayy apiaoxd [[eys AunoD) oy ‘g NI uf
PaqUOSIP S8 “1OALIHOYY HAVOSANV'T 3 Aq papiaord aq 0) S3olams I Yy wopounfiiod uj

NOSWVITIM AINIIOD
SLOArOYd NOISNALXHT YONNOD.O
29 P12 M0 *8€ET WY “VEST SN HO4 ADNYAIND 10001044 3QISavod -I0di0dd

Y LIHIHXH
9 'ON NOLLVZRIOHL(V 3HOM



z8d
6007 8 43GUINON
G UOLEZLIONINY JIOM

‘S{OU03 UOIBIUILLIPIE PUB UDIS0ID

yuoueuuad pue Aresodura) pue JuaUISSasSE [EHUDUIOIAUS ‘ApTys Snpky pue A3o0j0ipAy ‘Sujpesd
“uonanajsuo Jo sy Surpnjom ‘1opiuos Kempeos 1oy ultssp spispeos pasodord molasy 3
"SUOIHPUOD 1j0S 559558 0 Lodal EONI[99)-093 MIATY  J

"59P15pE0a JO suofiipuoa 10aford

puz Suipuwsiopun uBisop uped o) pafud morasy ‘sioofosd FpSd YWD %4001 ADIAIY T

V/N -sajqoaaniiod

JUMASUO3QNS POJE]I-UORONYSUDD Put ButiaauiBus Yim UONBUIPIOC)

Jueynsucoqns 15180[092 Y)1M UoHBUIPIOC)

UOYRIISIUIWIPE JOBIIUOT)

1aford Lempeot yoes foy steauiBug BulynsuoD UM UORBUIPIO0)

saagmuasaidar Aumoy) UOSWEI[IA PUY AJUN0D) UOSLIRILM Yl UOHEUIPIOOD
isontator BulMOfjoy 93 IpRoUI [I1M 458} SIL

wowaFeuepy 1walold "1

4.6 Jdd d

1SMOJJ0] 5E 9q [|14 Jos i) Jo adods 3o uoneziu]

[ (Sp HS 0 079 WY
HWSd % 001 —109foad uoisuvIXy AL(] J0UU0D,O -

‘Tw £ (Y youey [OHGRD UeS O) Py SIH Sulfjoy)
19§ UB{d TSd %001 —wafoud $17 YO -

T 6°€ (SOVE W O pald ueSesy pjeucy)
108 uEld H%9Sd % 001 —190foxd ggez WY -

1w 9'g (39ATY [2HIQED) UBS JO Ynos ajiu % 0} 6 HS)
19§ Ue[d AFSd %001 —309foad ySnonp-ssed yeg SN -

:spoaford Butmorjoy aup 10§ (0001014
apispeoy Kjunoy) uoswBjiy ® ysiqeiso o) J9auiBug Supynsuo) aup of souspmd Bujpiacid o
JSISUOD [{IAL JORIUCD SJU JOPUN Joopuory adeospuur] o) Aq pauucysad oq 03 oM Jo adoog oyl

NOSWVITTIM ‘XINF0D
SLOAr0¥d NOISNILXT YONNOD.O
% ¥1T 4D ‘8EEZ N ‘VEST SN MOL FONVAIND TOD0L0YUd HAISAVOY TIFI0Ud

8 LI9IHXH
9 "ON NOIL¥ZRIOHLNY XdOM



£84
6007 8 19GUIAAON
9#f LOPEZLIDRINY HI0A\

' # UOBEZIIOINY JOM ST U] papnpout jou st safoid uolsuMXY J0UN0D,0
% 1T YO ‘8EET WY “VERI SN Jo aseyd uonannsuos ayy Suunp $Io[ARS [BUOIESAJOLT 1OION

sp0afoud jjo 10f j0o0i0.4d apispoos SUIDIUDUE KO SUCHDPUDRINOIAL JOUDUBINTRY Sajqoran]fac]

*[0201014 OpIspeoy BuluiejureiL JOF
SUDHEPUSLILIOOa] Inss] ‘spaloxd |8 10§ SIPISPEOI J0] SUOHBPUSILWIOIAL douBUSUIEW dszdald ‘¢

\12piQ) 2BuUDYD) 0} SUOTPUBNILIOIIL (03004 IPISPDOY HIis Moday ISIGULAIIA

‘[osoj0ug apispuoy Suneiodicout sJNd Jo Anpqesidde tof 1apio aBuryd MajARY ‘020105
apispeay 0} pajejar saeuug Sunmsuc)) woyy stopisanb Jmsuy ‘19pio 95ueyd APS MY b

S[OMUOD UOHDIUBLIPAS PUD HOISOLD
Juauvowiad puv Liviodiuz) Supnput ‘SJNg asoyd aoupiapow apspoos pup asold UOHINASUE?
Supnjon; suoyvpuannEoIa1 [030j0.44 Ip1Spooy 'sanssy ponuaiod Supdfiep) 1today (sajquiaaitact

“5anss] opispeol $s2.ppe of 1semdug Supinsuo) o (sdNd) sNoRId

JuowaBeuepy 159g souvuduEn pus aseyd uononnsuod Jupnjul SUCHEPUSLILIODSI 030j01]

apispEOY ONSS] ‘SINSS| QOUBUSJUIEW puR UONORNsuod ‘uisep apispeos [mRusiod Auuop] ¢

FIN -sajqeazaliaq



[ | 1 TL 1 i Jowmzr
I I | i Joier
N I
- L T B T GO
_— — e || B s lowsere
os| sev| syl Tl oo G| @kl sik| e wel 2wl skl wR|  we| S| el e ezRL LT M) LM ODAL €ZAY a atva
o Jgpusied HSINI
vzlezlez|szfozfaL L |ab)oristivi|erfar bt |or |6 |8 L 19[S |¥ i€ 1Z L | avom
Aoy | 1dy | ady |ady | ady [sepy | sepy |2e | sey | ;e | ged | g4 | qod [qed |uer |uep [ uep | uer [oeq [oea |02 jooa [AoN [AoN]|  wwon
0102 010z oLz 010z 0102 0L0z 010z _ 010z oLo0z 600Z 8002 002 1204

!

- § "ON UOHBZOYINY SHOM
|NPaUDS WIOM - D KK

QINNYId_ 3NNV Id

1aclosd eyy o} anpeyas yiom ay) ysutefie Junod 100 joys sU0NIR YoNs ‘Mejacs ajgnd Bupnp
poke|ep 106 suopieayjjoads pasodold Jo moaes i ‘ajdiuexa Joj ‘onpatas yiom 1sujese Junod jou op shejop opEINg
*a|npayas 1aofoud ey ureluIew o) AIgSSBIEU BIR SUDISIDED
Ajaun ‘ajnpeyos joslosd sy meuew o) Aiessoaal 818 suossiwgns 3oloid jo sjeanidde pus smajas) Ajpwi)

0L/ n98joud ||@ 10) suo)BpUBWLILGISI DIVRUSIIEW Bieday LS
i) - 3 sUnyepue o 0 ARG = %

0301014 epispuoy Buneiodioau) sJa o MlIqessidde 1) gy meael T

oLgtn [0301014 BPIspEOY 0) palejel suoisenb emsuy 54
= . .m._mi *20) ‘SUDIJEPUBWILOIBI (000}0)4 BPISpECY o__un._ - .u.o

GUILZY $8NS51 D3UBULIUIRL 1§ uDpIRsuod ‘ubisap Anuap VE|
= T 3 T ET ilillojod =6

10pua0a Aempeod 1o) ubisep epjspeos pasodosd mejsey 22

] 210012103 AempED! J0 SUOLIPUDD BPISPROL MBJABYH v

i = = : i 5 3 LT AR

BIUBYNSUCIRNS M UjBUIC0] ¥

ugpesiulLpe jsanuoy £

ssaauBug Bunpnsuo] yi|m usjieuipioe?) T

BOIETN L Aunog yim volleujpicn) Vi

avag

14ViS 30HNOSIM ENEVL SaM

94 uonezUIOYINY YoM FNVYN LOAroud

80/EZIL

O MBS NueD [emay



TIB|G
Exhibit D - Fes Scheduls
Work furborization Ne. 6- READSIOE PROTOCOL GUIDANCE FOR US 1234, RM 2338, CR 214 & 0'CONNOR EXTENSION PROJECTS

1 Dexign end | Jumics Design
Pudlie | mnd Poblic
1 Drating/ | Clesical/
Prapared Roversbaz B, 2009 Tecknicien | Adml
Trak Descriptien S50y &1
Task1  ProjectMamsgemsn- 14 wesa 14 ] - [
; Coondlastion with Courty
€ Coxtract adeinistration
B Coorfinatiso with Sebconsultants
Task1 - Sedtonal| 3290060 o000 ET) C2 [ [ $a0 | sewio
Task 1 - Gead Tou! [EEEIEEEIEN
Task2  Review 100% PSEE projects - 2woeks i 3 [} 15
(U5 T8IA, KM 2332, CR 214, ('Conacs prajacts| ——
A Review s coeditions of ¥ corridoes
B Review prap daide detiq ¥ corrider
Tesk2-Scbtoral] 3420000 (] ST0000 S0 000 50000 S0
Teskd  ldestily potestial readaide irsves - 2waeks a [} % = [
(US TEIA, KM 2330, CR 234, OConmorprojects)
A Mantly dotige, constrection B maimeesnce
B, Protocol nc. B3PS P R I
Tusk3- S| 00— SO | B oo | s | R0 ) e | geew |
Tesk 3. Grasd Teual
Teskd Reviewr PERE chanpe order -3 wasks [-] [2] m M 15
(U5 1934, RM 2338, C8 214, [ Conner projects)
A Armwer d to Rowdalde Protocal
B. Review CO for spplicsbiliny of BNPs i el
Teska- Sobten)]_ SEHE | mEwm | G | S0 T [sizms | SRm |




DOLRL LTS

i1

LHE U

T i1 Py - 5781

L

HR § 0 SORETHS Y RGN, (501

sazuadq s 80}

4 oy
el

sameg L - eraed salond pao)
AUYIINDS 94 KOLLWZIEOHLNY XS0

“hisning
gy pov LopIIpaKey MBeLy ciny - 153 A

amdany

(SPejud 206000,0 T ¥ YIIZ WE 'VIXE ST



